



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 162/2017, I.A. 9335/2022-By defendant for
modification and substitution of order dt. 11.08.16 and 08.10.10

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Ekta Sharma,
Ms. Pragya Jain, Mr. Ujjawal
Bhargava and Ms. Surabhi Katare,
Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv. through
VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. On request the learned counsel for the parties, the parties are referred for resolving their disputes before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) on 01.05.2025, wherein the parties/ their representatives/ counsels will appear either through video conferencing or physically.

2. List before this Court on 09.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 24, 2025/R