



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Uday S Chopra,
Mr. Siddharth Vardhman & Ms.
Varsha Jhavar, Advs.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra & Ms. Sanya
Dua, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
02.06.2022

%

I.A. 9335/2022

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr Neel Mason, the learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List on 27th September 2022, at the end of the Board.

Endeavour shall also be made by the Court, on that date, to hear the Suit itself, if time permits.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JUNE 2, 2022/rv/P