



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Siddharth Vardhman, Ms.Varsha
Jhavar & Mr.Uday S Chora, Advs.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhishek Malhotra & Ms.Sanya
Dua, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.07.2022

I.A. 9889/2022

By way of the present application, the defendant seeks leave of this Court to place on record a USB Flash Drive containing the calculation for payment being made by the defendant to the plaintiff as well as broadcast logs sent by the defendant to the plaintiff for the Jaipur station for the months of October, 2020 to March, 2022.

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr.Siddharth Vardhman on behalf of the plaintiff. He submits that he has no objection to the application being allowed.

Accordingly, the application is allowed and the USB Flash Drive is directed to be filed within a period of three weeks.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 4, 2022/rv