



\$~11 (Final)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017**
SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD. Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Ms. Sanya
Dua & Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

The learned counsel for the defendant submits that the suits have been directed to be listed on 27.09.2022.

Accordingly, relist on 27th September, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 6, 2022
RN/Ais