



\$~9 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A.9335/2022

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neel Mason, Mr.Uday S Chopra,
Ms.Varsha Jhavar, Mr.Parva Khare,
Advs.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra & Ms. Sanya
Dua, Advs.

+ CS(COMM) 590/2018

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neel Mason, Mr.Uday S Chopra,
Ms.Aditi Umapathy, Advs.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra & Ms. Sanya
Dua, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.09.2022

At the request of the learned counsels for the parties, who pray for
time to seek instructions, re-list on 6th October, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/Arya