



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neel Mason, Mr.Uday S. Chopra
& Mr.Parva Khare, Adv.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhishek Malhotra & Ms.Shilpa
Gamnani, Adv.

+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. 2230/2012**

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neel Mason, Mr.Uday Singh
Chopra, Ms.Varsha Jhavar &
Ms.Aditi Umapathy, Adv.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Megha Msihra & Mr.Tarun
Mehta, Adv.

+ **CS(COMM) 590/2018**

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neel Mason, Mr.Uday Singh
Chopra & Ms.Aditi Umapathy, Adv.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhishek Malhotra & Ms.Shilpa
Gamnani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.10.2022

List these suits for final hearing on 13th January, 2023.



The counsels for the parties shall file their respective written submissions, referring to the pagination of the e-file of this Court, along with the judgments sought to be relied upon, within a period of four weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2022/rv