



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Mr. Saransh Saini and Mr.
Ujjawal Bhargava, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate.

+ CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. 2230/2012

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Mr. Saransh Saini and Mr.
Ujjawal Bhargava, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Tarun
Mehta and Mr. Karanveer Kathuria,
Advocates.

+ CS(COMM) 590/2018

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Mr. Saransh Saini and Mr.
Ujjawal Bhargava, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant



Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
13.01.2023

%

1. It is already 3:55 PM. It will not be possible to commence final hearing in the present petitions as the Court is yet to take up the company roster.
2. In the meantime, parties shall file their written submissions, in terms of order dated 06th October, 2022.
3. Counsel jointly state that although there is some commonality in subject matters of present suits, however, the issues would have to be decided separately. Accordingly, matters be de-tagged and listed separately.
4. List CS(COMM) 162/2017 on 10th May, 2023.
5. List CS(COMM) 202/2018 on 25th May, 2023.
6. List CS(COMM) 590/2018 on 30th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023

nk