



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**
SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Mr. Ujjawal Bhargava and
Ms. Pragya Jain, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Ms. Srishti
Gupta and Ms. Shilpa Gamnani,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.05.2023**

1. Counsel for parties jointly request for an adjournment stating that they need time to inspect court records for paginating their files in correlation with the court file in order to effectively address arguments.
2. Counsels for parties shall positively file brief note of submissions in terms of order dated 06th October, 2022, if not already filed. The same shall also be handed over as well as e-mailed to the Court Master at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. At joint request, list for hearing on 28th August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 10, 2023

d.negi