



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017, I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Vihan Dang,
Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Pragya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and
Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **05.02.2024**

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 27th May, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

nk