



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Vihan Dang,
Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Pragya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

27.05.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant's counsels which is not objected by the counsel for plaintiff.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 4th October 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 27, 2024/sm