



\$~16 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Ekta Sharma
and Ms. Pragya Jain, Advs.
M: 9461588999
Email: pragya.jain@mason.co.in

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta and Mr. Kartikay
Datta, Advs.
M: 9310322455
Email: Srishti.gupta@tmtlaw.co.in

39

+ **FAO-IPD 44/2021**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Ankit Rastogi,
Mr. Siddharth Vardhman and Mr.
Shivam Issar, Advs.
M: 9953071864
Email: issar@mason.co.in

versus

M/S SUN TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Ms. Srishti Gupta
and Ms. A. Trivedi, Advs.
M: 8979516789

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for M/S Sun TV Network Ltd., and



Rajasthan Patrika Pvt. Ltd., submits that the main arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty today. Thus, he requests for an accommodation.

2. It is clarified that the matters are not part-heard.
3. At request, re-notify on 27th January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/kr