



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Ekta Sharma, Ms.
Pragya Jain and Ms. Surabhi Katare,
Advocates
Mob: 9425172896
Email: mail@mason.co.in

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate
Mob: 9310322455

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that some more time may be granted to seek instructions in terms of the order dated 27th January, 2025.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 24th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025

ak