



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Pragya Jain and
Ms. Surabhi Katare, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Raghavi Shukla and Ms. Srishti
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek further time to comply with order dated 09.07.2025, whereby they were granted a period of six weeks file their joint convenience compilation along with fresh written synopsis not exceeding eight pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, along with duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks from today.
3. List on 13.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2026
S.Sharma