



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Pragya Jain and
Ms. Surabhi Katare, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta and Ms. Raghavi
Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **13.03.2026**

1. Evidence stands concluded.
2. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 13, 2026

S.Sharma