



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010793832017

+ **CS(COMM) 162/2017 & I.A. 9335/2022**

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Udit Tewari,
and Ms. Surabhi Katare, Advocates.

versus

RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. J.S. Kang, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
12.08.2026

List on 06.11.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/AK